

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 80 of 2024

=====
JUNAGADH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Versus
FIT INFRATECH SOLUTIONS LLP
=====

Appearance:

MR ANAL S SHAH(3988) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL**

Date : 19/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Anal Shah, learned advocate for the petitioner has filed sick-note. The matter is posted on 26.04.2024.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BIJOY B. PILLAI