

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 80 of 2024

=====

JUNAGADH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

FIT INFRA TECH SOLUTIONS LLP

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAL S SHAH(3988) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 26/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

The Draft Amendment filed today is hereby allowed. The amendment, as sought for, shall be incorporated in the main petition within 2 days.

Let a Notice be issued to the Respondent through RPAD returnable on **21.06.2024**. Steps to be taken within 1 week.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER