

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 80 of 2024

=====
JUNAGADH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Versus
FIT INFRATECH SOLUTIONS LLP
=====

Appearance:

MR ANAL S SHAH(3988) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 01/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Anal S. Shah, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted permission to make correction in the description of the respondent within the course of the day. A fresh notice be sent to the respondent through Regd. Post A.D. after amendments are carried out, returnable on 29.08.2025. Necessary steps be taken within a period of one week.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BIJOY B. PILLAI