

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 80 of 2024

=====

JUNAGADH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Versus
FIT INFRA TECH SOLUTIONS LLP

=====

Appearance:
MR ANAL S SHAH(3988) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE THROUGH RPAD UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Anal S. Shah, learned advocate for the petitioner submits that he will submit the new address of the unserved respondent no.1 in the Registry by end of the day.

List the matter on **06.03.2026**.

A. B. VAGHELA

(D.N.RAY,J)